

# **Public Service Commission**

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

**DATE:** February 13, 2001

Division of Legal Services (Elliott) TO:

FROM: Dan Hoppe, Director, Division of Regulatory Oversight

RE: Docket No. 001747-TX Request for Name Change on Alternative Local Exchange Services Certificate No. 5254 from Gulftel Communications to Madison River Communications, LLC

Gulftel Communications has requested approval of name change on Alternative Local Exchange Services Certificate No. 5254 from Gulftel Communications to Madison River Communications, LLC.

Transfer of control of Gulftel Communications to Madison River Telephone Company LLC was approved in Docket No. 990793-TP. The name change was not included in Docket No. 990793-TP via oversight. Since this name change no longer involves a change in control or transfer of assets, it is my recommendation that the name change be acknowledged and that the certificate be reissued.

As required in Chapter 2.07, Section C.2 of the Administrative Procedures, this is to inform you that I concur with the name change on the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 5254.

Records and Reporting (2) c: Regulatory Oversight (McCoy)

> DOCUMENT NI MBER-DATE 02272 FEB 19 a FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



November 29, 2000



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

#### Re: Name Change for Certificate 5254

001747 - TX

Dear Ms. Bayo:

At this time, we would like to request that the name be changed on ALEC Certificate 5254, currently in the name GulfTel Communications (Company Code TX129), to Madison River Communications, LLC.

Madison River Communications, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Madison River Capital, LLC. Madison River Capital, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Madison River Telephone Company, LLC. Transfer of control of GulfTel Communications to Madison River Telephone Company, LLC was approved in Docket #: 99-0793-TP.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (334) 952-5384.

Sincerely,

GULF TELEPHONE COMPANY

Kevin Grimes Regulatory Manager

RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Oversight

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15444 DEC-48



# Foreign Limited Liability

### MADISON RIVER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 1035 FIFTH STREET MEBANE NC 27302 Changed 03/06/2000

MAILING ADDRESS 1035 FIFTH STREET MEBANE NC 27302 Changed 03/06/2000

Document Number M99000001360

> State DE

Last Event NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

> Total Contribution 1,650,000.00

FEI Number 562097466 Status

ACTIVE

**Event Date Filed** 

03/14/2000

Date Filed 08/30/1999

Effective Date NONE

Event Effective Date NONE

## **Registered Agent**

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD PLANTATION FL 33324

# Manager/Member Detail

Name & Address	Titles	
VANDERWOUDE, J. STEPHEN 103 SOUTH FIFTH ST.	MGR	
MEBANE NC 27302		
SUNU, PAUL H 103 SOUTH FIFTH ST.	MGR	
MEBANE NC 27302		
MADISON RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC 103 SOUTH FIFTH ST.	MEM	
MEBANE NC 27302		

### Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date Intangible Tax
2000	03/06/2000

2/13/01 11:14 AM

#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of transfer of control of Gulf Coast Services, Inc., and its subsidiaries, Gulf Long Distance, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 3493), Gulftel Communications (holder of ALEC Certificate No. 5254), and Gulf Telephone Company d/b/a Gulf Payphone Enterprises (holder of PATS Certificate No. 5582) to Madison River Telephone Company. DOCKET NO. 990793-TP ORDER NO. PSC-99-1668-CO-TP ISSUED: August 30, 1999

#### CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-99-1525-PAA-TP, issued August 4, 1999, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-1525-PAA-TP has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that this docket shall be closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>30th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>1999</u>.

<u>/s/ Blanca S. Bayó</u> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

This is a facsimile copy. A signed copy of the order may be obtained by calling 1-850-413-6770.

(SEAL)

KMP

ORDER NO. PSC-99-1668-CO-TP DOCKET NO. 990793-TP PAGE 2

#### NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.